District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue,Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S.St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Location
1 1 Work Type Code
New Well
1 2 Well TypeCpd^_ l j Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code
R P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3661.6'
1 6 Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
4615' TVD
1 8 Formation Contractor
San Andres H&P 346
2 0 Spud Date
January. 2014
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4 9-5/8 36 1600 640 Surface
8-3/4 7 26 4600 800 Surface
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
BOP type is blind ram-pipe ram-annular (National Oilwell Varco)
3000 psi working pressure, 1800 psi test pressure
During this procedure, Oxy plans to use a closed-loop system with steel tanks and haul contents
to the required disposal f a c i l i t y per OCD Rule 19.15.17 (closed loop system schematic attached)
23
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: f i 4 € ^ J t . S M ^ C ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: f i 4 € ^ J t . S M ^ C ^
Approved by: —
»
Printed name: M a r k Stephens
Pctmicum^Tgmeer^/'
Title: f
Title:
Regulatory Compliance Analyst Approval Date: / 2 ^ / / ' ^ / / " ^ Expiration Date: / ' 2 ~ / / ' } / / £
E-mail Address: Mark Stephens@oxy.com
/ ' / * * f 9 f V
Date: Phone:
12/6/13 (713) 366-5158
Conditions of Approval Attached fJTJ
DEC P
OPERATOR NAME / NUMBER: OXY USA WTP LP
LEASE NAME / NUMBER: North Hobbs G/SA Unit #946
STATE: NM COUNTY: Lea
SURFACE LOCATION: 1104' FSL & 1670' FEL, Sec 18, T18S, R38E
SL:
DBC0 9 2013
Lat: 32.7431408'N
X: 853321.2
LONG: 103.1842359'W
Y: 635982.04 New Mexico East NAD1927
C-102 PLAT APPROX GR ELEV: 3661.6'
EST KB ELEV: 3678.1'(16.5'KB)
1. GEOLOGIC NAME OF SURFACE FORMATION
a. Permian
ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGICAL MARKERS & DEPTHS OF ANTICIPATED FRESH WATER, OIL
OR GAS
Formation TV Depth Top* Expected Fluids
Base Red Beds 226 Fresh Water
Rustler 1546 Formation Fluid
Top of Salt 1641 Formation Fluid
Base of Salt 2706 Formation Fluid
Queen 3491 Formation Fluid
Grayburg 3816 Formation Fluid
Basal Grayburg 3986 Formation Fluid
San Andres 4091 Hydrocarbon
TD 4600 TD